
 

  

State/Club Name 
 

City Website Phone Number Type 

Arizona     
Arizona Club Phoenix www.azcountryclub.com 602.253.1121 C 
The Mountain Oyster Club Tucson www.mountainoysterclub.com 520.882.0711 C 
     
Arkansas     
Little Rock Club Little Rock www.thelittlerockclub.com 501.372.1821 C 
     
California     
The Balboa Bay Club Newport Beach www.balboabayclub.com 949.645.5000 D 
The Bellevue Club Oakland www.bellevueclub.com 510.451.1000 D 
Berkeley City Club Berkeley City www.berkeleycityclub.com 510.848.7800 D 
California Yacht Club Marina Del Ray www.calyachtclub.com 310.823.4567 C 
Los Angeles Athletic Club Los Angeles www.laac.com 213.625.2211 D 
Marines’ Memorial Association San Francisco www.marineclub.com 415.673.6672 D 
The Petroleum Club of Bakersfield Bakersfield www.thepetroleumclub.com 661.324.6561 B 
     
Colorado     
Denver Athletic Club Denver www.denverathleticclub.cc 303.534.1211 B 
     
District of Columbia     
Army and Navy Club Washington, D.C www.armynavyclub.org 202.628.8400 D 
     
Florida     
The Colony Golf & Country Club Bonita Springs www.thecolonygolfcc.com 239.390.4700 B 
Epping Forest Yacht Club Jacksonville www.efyc.com 904.739.7200 B 
Old Palm Golf Club Palm Beach www.oldpalmgolfclub.com  888.698.2565 C 
Parkland Golf & Country Club Parkland www.parklandgcc.com 954.757.7747 B 
Raptor Bay Golf Club Bonita Springs www.raptorbaygolfclub.com 239.390.4600 C 
River Club of Jacksonville Jacksonville www.jaxriverclub.com 904.354.1111 C 
The Surf Club Miami www.miamibeachsurfclub.com 786.383.1553 D 
The Tampa Club Tampa www.thetampaclub.com 813.229.6028 B 
Tiburon Golf Club Naples www.tiburongcnaples.com 239.593.2200 C 
     
Georgia     
Cuscowilla Golf Resort on Lake Oconee Atlanta www.cuscowilla.com 800.458.5351 D 
The Chatham Club Savannah www.chathamclub.org 912.233.4171 A 
The Georgian Club Atlanta www.georgianclub.com 770.952.6000 C 
The Pinnacle Club Augusta  www.pinnacleclub.us 706.722.5792 C 
The Vinings Club Atlanta www.theviningsclub.com 770.431.9166 B 
     
Illinois     
The Decatur Club Decatur No website 217.429.4200 C 

The Buckingham Athletic Club 
Reciprocal Club Listing 

Your membership at The Buckingham Athletic Club grants privileges to more than 100 reciprocal clubs.  
Please contact Jay Miles with any questions or to request a formal letter of introduction. 

A- Overnight Accommodations    B- Athletic Facility/Dining    C. Dining Only    D. Full Service 

National Reciprocal Clubs 



Indiana     
The Columbia Club Indianapolis www.columbia-club.org 317.767.1361 D 
Pottawattomie Country Club Michigan City www.pottawattomie.com 219.872.8624 C 
     
Iowa     
Des Moines Embassy Club Des Moines www.embassyclub.com 515.244.2582 C 
     
Kansas     
The Petroleum Club of Wichita Wichita www.petroleumclubwichita.com 316.262.6471 C 
     
Louisiana     
New Orleans Athletic Club New Orleans www.neworleansathleticclub.com 504.525.2375 B 
     
Maryland     
The Engineers Club of Baltimore Baltimore www.esb.org 410.539.6914 C 
     
Massachusetts     
The Harvard Club Boston www.harvardclub.com 617.536.1260 D 
     
Michigan      
No current clubs     
     
Minnesota     
Minneapolis Lifetime Athletic Club Minneapolis www.mltac.com 612.752.7000 D 
Women’s Club of Minneapolis Minneapolis www.womansclub.org 612.813.5300 C 
     
Missouri     
Kansas City Club Kansas City www.thekansascityclub.com 816.421.6789 D 
Missouri Athletic Club St. Louis www.mac-stl.org 314.231.7220 D 
     
Nevada     
Cascata Las Vegas www.harrahs.com/golf/cascata-golf 702.294.2005 A 
Rio Secco Golf Club Las Vegas www.riosecco.net 702.777.2400 A 
     
New York     
Binghampton Club Binghampton www.binghamptonclub.com 607.722.2329 B 
The Midtown Executive Club New York City www.midtownexecutiveclub.com 212.626.9300 D 
The Terrace Club New York City www.terraceclub.com 212.262.8100 C 
The Williams Club New York City www.williamsclub.org 212.697.5300 A 
     
North Carolina     
Cardinal Club Raleigh www.cardinal-club.com 919.834.8829 C 
Charlotte City Club Charlotte www.charlottecityclub.com 704.334.3200 C 
The University Club Durham www.universityclubnc.com 919.493.8099 C 
     
Ohio     
Athletic Club of Columbus Columbus www.accolumbus.com 614.221.3344 D 
Cincinnati Athletic Club Cincinnati www.cincinnatiathleticclub.com 513.241.0096 B 
     
Oklahoma     
The Summit Club Tulsa www.summittulsa.com 918.582.5243 C 
     
Oregon     
Multnomah Athletic Club Portland www.themac.com 503.223.6251 B 
     
     
     
Pennsylvania     
Bethlehem Club Bethlehem www.bethlehemgc.com 610.691.9393 A 
The LaFayette Club York www.lafayetteclub.net 717.848.2896 A 
The Racquet Club of Philadelphia Philadelphia www.rcop.com 215.735.1525 D 



  

     
Tennessee     
The Racquet Club of Memphis Memphis www.rcofmemphis.com 901.765.4400 B 
     
Texas     
The Park City Club Dallas www.parkcityclub.net 214.373.0756 C 
     
Virginia     
Tower Club Vienna www.tower-tysons.com 703.761.4250 C 
     
Washington     
The Harbor Club Bellevue www.harborclub.org 425.990.1050 C 
Washington Athletic Club Seattle www.wac.net 206.622.7900 D 
Women’s University Club of Seattle Seattle www.womensuniversityclub.com 206.623.0402 C 
     
Wisconsin     
Milwaukee Athletic Club Milwaukee www.macwi.org 414.273.5080 D 
University Club of Milwaukee Milwaukee www.uclubmke.com 414.271.2222 D 
Wisconsin Club Milwaukee www.wisconsinclub.com 414.271.7510 C 
Woman’s Club of Wisconsin 
Milwaukee 

Milwaukee www.wc-wi.org 414.276.5170 C 

     

Country/Club Name City Website Phone Number Type 
     
At Sea     
The World At Sea www.aboardtheworld.com 954.416.3644 D 
     
Australia     
The American Club Sydney www.theamricanclub.com.au 61.2.9241.2015 C 
Club Cobram Victoria www.racv.com.au  D 
The CTA Business Club Limited Sydney www.ctabusinessclub.com.au 61.2.9232.7344 A 
Cypress Lakes Golf & Country Club Sydney www.cypresslakescountryclub.com 61.2.49931805 D 
The Launceston Club Launceston www.launcestonclub.com.au 61.3.6331.4011 A 
RACV Healsville Country Club Victoria www.racv.com.au  D 
Royal Automobile Club of Australia Sydney www.raca.com.au  D 
Royal Automobile Club of Victoria Victoria www.racv.com.au  D 
United Service Club Queensland www.unitedserviceclub.com.au  D 
     
Bahrain     
Capital Club Manama www.capitalclubbahrain.com 973.17.100100 C 
     
Belgium     
International Club Chateau Saint Anne Brussels www.chateau-sainte-anne.be 32.0.2.663.37.35 B 
     
Bermuda     
Coral Beach & Tennis Club  www.coralbeachclub.com 441.236.2233 D 
     
Canada     
Donalda Club Don Mills Ontario www.donaldaclub.ca 416.447.7805 B 
Royal Canadian Military Institute Toronto Ontario www.rcmi.org 416.597.0286 A 
The Derrick Club Edmonton Alberta www.derrickclub.com 780.437.1833 B 
Union Club of British Columbia Victoria BC www.unionclub.com 604.384.1151 A 
Vancouver Lawn Tennis & Badminton Vancouver BC www.vanlawn.com 604.731.2191 B 
     
     

International Reciprocal Clubs 



China     
The Canton Club Guangzhou www.thecantonclub.cn 86.20.3836.1968 B 
Chang An Club Beijing www.changan-club.com 86.10.6522.9988 B 
Guangzhou Luhu Golf & Country Club Guangzhou www.luhugolf.com 86.20.8350.7777 B 
The Heritage Club Nanjing Nanjing  86.25.5883.9988 B 
The International Club Xiamen  86.592.2394222 B 
Rivers Club of Tianjin Tianjin  86.22.2331.9888 B 
Shanghai Racquet Club Shanghai www.src.com.cn 86.21.2201.0000 D 
     
Columbia     
Corporacion Club El Nogal Bogata www.clubelnogal.com  D 
     
England     
Brocket Hall Golf Club Welwyn www.brocket-hall.co.uk 44.1707.335241 A 
Lensbury Club West London www.lensbury.com 020.8614.6400 D 
London Capital Club London www.londoncapitalclub.com 44.207.7170088 C 
Nottingham United Services Club Nottingham  060.247.2138 C 
St. James’ Club London www.stjamesclubandhotel.co.uk  A 
The Cliveden Club Berkshire www.clivedenhouse.co.uk 062.866.8561 D 
The Lansdowne Club London www.lansdowneclub.com 071.629.7200 D 
The Sloane Club London www.sloaneclub.co.uk 071.730.9131 A 
Wig and Pen Club London  071.252.6864 C 
     
France     
Saint James Paris Paris http://www.saint-james-paris.com  A 

The Paris Country Club Paris www.pariscountryclub.com   D 
     
Germany     
Alpha Business Club Muenchen Munich www.rds.ie 49.89.20609790 B 
Berlin Capital Club Berlin www.berlincapitalclub.de 49.30.2062976 C 
Berliner Golf & CC Motzener See Berlin www.golfclubmotzen.de 49.33769.50130 C 
Golf Club Schloss Langenstein Orsingen Nenzingen www.schloss-langenstein.de 49.7774.50651 C 
Golf-Club Wuerzburg e. V. Wuerzburg  49.931.67890 C 
Golfclub Beurberg e. V. Beuerberg www.golfclub-beuerberg.de 49.8179617x728  
Golfclub Schwanhof Luhe-Wildenau www.golfclub-schwanhof.de  C 
Golf-und Country Club An der Elfrather Muehle e. V. Krefeld www.gcem.de 49.2151.49690 C 
Golf-und Landclub Bad 
Neuenahr 

Bad Neuenahr www.glc-badneuenahr.de 49.2641.950950 C 

Havanna Lounge Bremen Bremen www.havannalounge.net 49.421.3230030 C 
Havanna Lounge Business Club Hannover www.havannalounge.de 49.511.3069345 C 
Rotonda Business Club Cologne www.rotonda.de 49.221.9977500 C 
Wirtschaftsclub Duesseldorf Duesseldorf www.wirtschaftsclub-duesseldorf.de 49.211.86322686 C 
Wittelsbacher Golfclub & Hotel Neuburg an der 

Donau 
www.wbgc.de 49.8430.44118 A 

     
Hong Kong     
Butterfields TaiKoo Place www.butterfields.hk 852.2968.5555 B 
The Kowloon Club Kowloon www.kowloonclub.com 852.2369.2816 B 
The Pacific Club Kowloon Kowloon www.pacificclub.com.hk  B 
     
India     
Jaisal Club LTD. Jaisalmer www.jaisalclub.com 91.94612.65296 D 
     
Indonesia     
Mercantile Athletic Club Jakarta www.macjakarta.com 62.21.5211320 B 
The Exchange Club  Medan www.exchange-club-medan.com 62.61.453.2356 B 
The Financial Club Jakarta www.financialclub.co.id  B 
Ther Heritage Surabaya  62.31.531.9141 D 
     
Japan     
City Club of Tokyo Tokyo www.cityclub.co.jp 81.3.3411121 C 



Richmond Hotel & Fitness Club Tokyo richmond-tokyo-mejiro.tokyohoteltour.com  D 
Tokyo American Club Tokyo www.tokyoamericanclub.org  D 
     
Kenya     
The Nairobi Safari Club Nairobi www.nairobisafariclub.com 254.734.251334 D 
     
Korea     
Seoul City Club Seoul www.seoulcityclub.co.kr  B 
     
Malaysia     
Bankers Club Kuala Lumpur www.bankersclub.com.my 60.3.21424166 C 
     
Philippines     
Tower Club Manila www.towerclub.com.ph 63.28857085 B 
     
Poland     
Klub Polskiej Rady Biznesu Warsaw www.kprb.com.pl 48.22.523.66.64 C 
     
Russia     
Monolith Family City Club Moscow  7.95.775.1488 B 
     
Singapore     
The American Club Singapore amclub.org.sg  D 
     
South Africa     
Cape Town Club Cape Town www.capetownclub.org.za 27.21.424.5586 D 

     
Spain     
Casino de Madrid Madrid www.casinodemadrid.es 34.91.521.87.00 D 
     
Switzerland     
Club zum Rennweg Zurich www.clubzumrennweg.ch  41.0.43.497.21.60 C 
     
Thailand     
Grand Millennium Sukhumvit Bangkok www.millenniumhotels.com  66.2.2044000 A 
     
United Arab Emirates     
Capitol Club Dubai www.capitalclubdubai.com   D 
     
     

  



 

 

 


